ORDER OF JUDGMENT

The Court, pursuant to its Memorandum
Opinion and Order filed April 21, 2017 and the

Minutes entered on May 15, 2017, grants judgment in
favor of the Plaintiff, Wisconsin Central LTD, and
against Defendant, Tienergy, LLC, in the amount of
One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred
Sixty Eight dollars and 19/100 Dollars
($115,768.19), which includes unpaid invoices for
demurrage charges totaling $104,595.00, plus
prejudgment interest totaling $11,173.19 from the date
of the invoices until May 15, 2017 as set forth in the
schedule attached
hereto as Exhibit A.

Dated: May 31, 2017